

B99377



CR 3750

# Quote

06/01/2017

**To:**  
 East Bay Restaurant Supply, Inc.  
 Carlito Oyas  
 49 Fourth Street  
 Oakland, CA 94607-4603  
 (510) 465-4300  
 (510)465-4300 (Contact)  
 Project Code: 114413B

**Project:**  
 Mt. Diablo Unified - Cambridge  
 Elem  
 1135 Lacey Lane  
 Concord, CA 94520

**From:**  
 East Bay Restaurant Supply  
 Carlito Oyas  
 49 4th Street  
 Oakland, CA 94607  
 510-465-4300

NOTE: ITEMS QUOTED ARE POSSIBLY ALTERNATES TO THE SUPPLIED SPECIFICATIONS AND PLAN VIEW DRAWING. ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON RECEIPT OF ELEVATION VIEW AND DETAIL VIEW DRAWING. ALL ITEMS ARE QUOTED USING DUKE MANUFACTURING'S STANDARDS OF MATERIALS, DESIGN AND CRAFTSMANSHIP.

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
<u>CES-1</u>	1 ea	<b>SERVING COUNTER, HOT FOOD, ELECTRIC</b> Duke Manufacturing Model No. E302-25SS AeroServ Hot Food Unit, electric, 300 series stainless steel top, (2) 12" x 20" stainless steel sealed heat wells, copper manifold drains, (1) brass valve, infinite switch for each well, channeled edges, stainless steel body & under-shelf, cULus, UL EPH CLASSIFIED	\$1,666.88	\$1,666.88
	1 ea	120v/60/1-ph, 1500 watts, 12.5 amps, NEMA 5-15P		
	1 ea	16ga stainless steel countertop, 8-1/2" overhang on worker's side & stainless supports, 32" long, 34" wide, 35" high	\$66.71	\$66.71
	1 ea	Internal locking device, stainless steel pin & latch line up device under counter top, per unit price (on both ends)	\$107.82	\$107.82
	1 ea	Veneer plastic laminate on body (NOTE: manufacturer's standard colors only, metallics, color-core & raised textures may incur additional cost)		
	1 ea	Veneer on customer's side with stainless steel corner trim	\$130.31	\$130.31
	1 ea	7" wide stainless shelf/cutting board, 18ga stainless steel, on (2) stainless steel fixed brackets, & mounted flush to counter top (specify any special height)	\$186.16	\$186.16
	1 ea	Located on customer's side		
	2 ea	For stainless steel hinged bracket in lieu of standard bracket, each bracket	\$70.58	\$141.16
	1 ea	Special body height	\$181.50	\$181.50
	1 st	ACA-SET4-A Casters, set of 4, swivel type, all with brakes, & 5" dia. gray polyurethane tire in lieu of standard legs, this may require cord & plug option (cord & plug must be added to hot food units to meet U.L.)	\$256.74	\$256.74
	1 ea	6 ft. electric cord & plug (must add to portable units to meet UL)	\$20.94	\$20.94
	1 ea	Kickplates, powder coated steel, recessed, screw attached & 1/2" above floor for easy rolling		
	1 ea	On customer's side	\$109.37	\$109.37

Initial: \_\_\_\_\_

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	Powder coat color to be determined		
	1 ea	#TS550-32" Self-service glass overshelf without lights, adjustable guard on (1) side, 1/4" tempered glass guard, powder coat steel frame, 13"W, 18"H, 31.625"L, powder coat steel ends & 1/4" acrylic end guards	\$929.24	\$929.24
	1 ea	Stainless steel frame in lieu of standard painted steel		
	1 ea	Standard color powder coated ends		
	1 ea	Powder coat color to be determined		
	1 ea	Fluorescent light under shelf & wired to base, 120v/60/1-ph	\$407.22	\$407.22
			<b>ITEM TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$4,204.05</b>
<b>CES-2</b>	1 ea	<b>SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY</b> Duke Manufacturing Model No. 310-25SS AeroServ Solid Top Unit, utility counter, 300 series stainless steel top, 20 gauge stainless steel body & bottom shelf, NSF	\$1,770.82	\$1,770.82
	1 ea	16ga stainless steel countertop, 8-1/2" overhang on worker's side & stainless supports, 60" long, 34" wide, 35" high	\$111.69	\$111.69
	1 ea	Internal locking device, stainless steel pin & latch line up device under counter top, per unit price (on both ends)	\$107.82	\$107.82
	1 ea	Veneer plastic laminate on body (NOTE: manufacturer's standard colors only, metallics, color-core & raised textures may incur additional cost)		
	1 ea	Veneer on customer's side with stainless steel corner trim	\$190.04	\$190.04
	1 ea	7" wide stainless shelf/cutting board, 18ga stainless steel, on stainless steel fixed brackets, & mounted flush to counter top	\$325.78	\$325.78
	1 ea	Located on customer's side		
	3 ea	For stainless steel hinged bracket in lieu of standard bracket, each bracket	\$70.58	\$211.74
	1 ea	Rectangular cutout with raw edge, in body panel *** for drop-in control ***	\$35.68	\$35.68
	1 ea	Rectangular cutout with reinforced edges, in counter top, *** for Duke supplied/installed drop-in heated shelf ***	\$93.08	\$93.08
	1 ea	Special body height	\$181.50	\$181.50
	1 ea	Special stainless steel control panel and installation of drop-in heat shelf	\$684.90	\$684.90
	1 st	ACA-SET4-A Casters, set of 4, swivel type, all with brakes, & 5" dia. gray polyurethane tire in lieu of standard legs, this may require cord & plug option (cord & plug must be added to hot food units to meet U.L.)	\$256.74	\$256.74
	1 ea	Electric outlet in base, galvanized J-box, duplex or single receptacle & stainless steel cover, mounted inside unit & wired to a single point connection, specify NEMA number	\$140.39	\$140.39
	1 ea	6 ft. cord & plug, specify NEMA number	\$20.94	\$20.94
	1 ea	Kickplates, powder coated steel, recessed, screw attached & 1/2" above floor for easy rolling		
	1 ea	On customer's side	\$181.50	\$181.50
	1 ea	Powder coat color to be determined		
	1 ea	#TS550-60" Self-service glass overshelf without lights, adjustable guard on (1) side, 1/4" tempered glass guard, powder coat steel frame, 13"W, 18"H, 59.625"L, powder coat steel ends & 1/4" acrylic end guards	\$1,120.05	\$1,120.05
	1 ea	Stainless steel frame in lieu of standard painted steel		



B,99377


06/01/2017

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	Standard color powder coated ends		
	1 ea	Powder coat color to be determined		
	1 ea	Fluorescent light under shelf & wired to base, 120v/60/1-ph	\$516.59	\$516.59
	1 ea	Heated Black Glass Shelf, built-in, 48"L, ceramic glass surface, uniform heat, 100° - 200°F thermostatic control with lighted on/off rocker switch, choice of frame finish, Stainless steel trim ring, cULus, UL EPH Classified, ANSI/NSF 4, 120v/60/1-ph, 850 watts, 7.1 amps, NEMA 5-15P	\$1,838.30	\$1,838.30
			<b>ITEM TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$7,787.56</b>
<u>CES-3</u>	1 ea	<b>SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY</b> Duke Manufacturing Model No. 310-25SS AeroServ Solid Top Unit, utility counter, 300 series stainless steel top, 20 gauge stainless steel body & bottom shelf, NSF	\$1,770.82	\$1,770.82
	1 ea	16ga stainless steel countertop, 8-1/2" overhang on worker's side & stainless supports, 60" long, 34" wide, 35" high	\$111.69	\$111.69
	1 ea	Internal locking device, stainless steel pin & latch line up device under counter top, per unit price (on both ends)	\$107.82	\$107.82
	1 ea	Veneer plastic laminate on body (NOTE: manufacturer's standard colors only, metallics, color-core & raised textures may incur additional cost)		
	1 ea	Veneer on customer's side with stainless steel corner trim	\$190.04	\$190.04
	1 ea	7" wide stainless shelf/cutting board, 18ga stainless steel, on (3) stainless steel fixed brackets, & mounted flush to counter top (specify any special height)	\$325.78	\$325.78
	1 ea	Located on customer's side		
	3 ea	For stainless steel hinged bracket in lieu of standard bracket, each bracket	\$70.58	\$211.74
	1 ea	Special body height	\$181.50	\$181.50
	1 st	ACA-SET4-A Casters, set of 4, swivel type, all with brakes, & 5" dia. gray polyurethane tire in lieu of standard legs, this may require cord & plug option (cord & plug must be added to hot food units to meet U.L.)	\$256.74	\$256.74
	1 ea	6 ft. cord & plug, specify NEMA number	\$20.94	\$20.94
	1 ea	Kickplates, powder coated steel, recessed, screw attached & 1/2" above floor for easy rolling		
	1 ea	On customer's side	\$181.50	\$181.50
	1 ea	Powder coat color to be determined		
	1 ea	#T5580-60-1SN Self-service glass display shelves, double-deck, without lights, adjustable glass breath guards (1) side only, 1/4" tempered glass shelves & guards, powder coat steel frames, 13"W, 18"H, 59.625"L, powder coat steel ends & 1/4" acrylic end guards (NOTE: upper deck for wrapped food only)	\$1,817.36	\$1,817.36
	1 ea	Stainless steel frame in lieu of standard painted steel		
	1 ea	Standard color powder coated ends		
	1 ea	Powder coat color to be determined		
	2 ea	Fluorescent light under a display shelf & wired to base, 120v/60/1-ph	\$516.59	\$1,033.18
	1 ea	Under top shelf		
	1 ea	Under lower shelf		
			<b>ITEM TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$6,209.11</b>
<u>CES-4</u>	1 ea	<b>SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY</b>	\$2,019.81	\$2,019.81

Initial: \_\_\_\_\_

1599377

06/01/2017

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		Duke Manufacturing Model No. 311-25SS AeroServ Solid Top Unit, utility counter, 300 series stainless steel top, 20 gauge stainless steel body & bottom shelf, NSF		
	1 ea	16ga stainless steel countertop, 8-1/2" overhang on worker's side & stainless supports, 96" long, 26-1/2" wide, 35" high	\$172.97	\$172.97
	1 ea	Veneer plastic laminate on body (NOTE: manufacturer's standard colors only, metallics, color-core & raised textures may incur additional cost)		
	1 ea	Veneer on customer's side with stainless steel corner trim	\$253.64	\$253.64
	2 ea	Veneer on end with stainless steel corner trim, each	\$130.31	\$260.62
	1 ea	Special length, *** 96" long ***	\$544.51	\$544.51
	1 ea	Special cashier's height rail & install drawers	\$181.50	\$181.50
	4 ea	177 Deluxe Drawer, stainless steel front, with stainless steel liner, on ball-bearing roller slides (when ordered separately, specify width of table), NSF	\$125.66	\$502.64
	1 ea	Special body height	\$181.50	\$181.50
	1 ea	Casters, set of 6, swivel type, all with brakes, & 5" dia. gray polyurethane tire in lieu of standard legs	\$385.50	\$385.50
	1 ea	Kickplates, powder coated steel, recessed, screw attached & 1/2" above floor for easy rolling		
	1 ea	On customer's side	\$253.64	\$253.64
	1 ea	On operator's side	\$253.64	\$253.64
	2 ea	On the end, each	\$109.37	\$218.74
	1 ea	Powder coat color to be determined		
	1 ea	DUKE Pass through construction, open to undershelves on both sides, ends enclosed	\$181.50	\$181.50
	1 ea	DUKE Special height rail on customer's side	\$181.50	\$181.50
		<b>ITEM TOTAL:</b>		<b>\$5,591.71</b>
CES-5	1 ea	<b>FREIGHT</b> Custom Model No. PPDADD Estimated Factory Freight	\$894.67	\$894.67
		<b>ITEM TOTAL:</b>		<b>\$894.67</b>
		Merchandise		\$24,687.10
		Tax 8.75%		\$2,081.84
		<b>Total</b>		<b>\$26,768.94</b>

Prices Good Until: 07/20/2017

**TERMS - To Be Determined.**

NOTE: In the event of terms granted, any action deemed necessary to protect fully Lender's interest under the Agreement in accordance with the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law. Lendor and any assignee of Lendor is authorized to file one or more Uniform Commercial Code financing statements without the signature of the Borrower or signed by Lendor or any assignee of Lendor as attorney-in-fact for Borrower.

NOTE: Prices are valid for 30 days.

NOTE: Please verify all electrical specifications, door Hinging, gas type and elevation from sea level on all models prior to ordering.

NOTE: Only Equipment shown and accessories shown on this quotation may be purchased at the quoted price. items are limited to the price and quantity shown. Special order items non returnable or subject to factory return policy.

NOTE: Equipment, options, and accessories not shown on this quotation will not be included.

NOTE This quote is subject to acceptance within 30 days from the date of issue or a manufacturer's effective date of price increase, whichever is earlier.

NOTE: All credit card transactions are subject to a 2% transaction fee. This fee can be waived for payment in full at the time of purchase.

NOTE: EAST BAY RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. and their manufacturers are not responsible for errors or omissions due to faulty specifications, or when an equipment schedule only has been provided.

Manufacturer's price increases are estimated approximately 5% per year. Installation based on NonUnion installers. EBRS does not accept any liquidated damages. Special Order Items non-returnable. "This contract shall be deemed executed and enforceable in Alameda County, CA and any action to enforce the terms shall be venued in Alameda County, CA. All disputes on any lawsuits regarding interpretation or enforcement of this contract shall be venued in Alameda County, CA. On any amounts due and owing, interest shall accrue at the interest rate of 1.5% per month (18% per annum) East Bay Restaurant Supply, Inc shall be entitled to recover "reasonable" attorney fees and court costs on any unpaid amounts for collection cases."

Please note the following for Direct Shipments from Manufacturer:

- If there is damage to the outside of the carton, cartons **must be refused** by the receiver of record.
- All shipments must be inspected before signing the Bill of Lading, or must otherwise be signed as 'Pending

Acceptance: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Project Grand Total: \$26,768.94